PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4886614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIBO ZHU	03/23/2018
JITENDRA D. PADHYE	03/23/2018
HONGQIANG LIU	03/23/2018
SHACHAR RAINDEL	03/23/2018
DAEHYEOK KIM	03/22/2018
ANIRUDH BADAM	03/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)401-5199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065698198 Email: jim@liangip.com **Correspondent Name: CHEN LIANG**

Address Line 1: 1750 112TH AVE NE, SUITE D-152 Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403865-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN LIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Liang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 045368 FRAME: 0377

504839877

cource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page1.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page2.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page3.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page4.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page5.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page6.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page7.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page8.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page9.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page10.tif
ource=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page11.tif
source=403865-US-NP Assignment Signed#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 045368 FRAME: 0378

		M	S Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>
of subject m	atter ("INVENTION") DUP-BASED DATA REP	am the original inventor disclosed and/or claimed LICATION IN MULTI-TENANT	• •
X	ASSIGNEE'S legal in LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on 3/26/2018 the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washings (ATIVES), to insert here and given Application of the Markett of SPTO of the Markett of the Market	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No. 15936267 by this
	No	and was by the fol ";	
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther United State	elf and its successors, the entire and exc he INVENTION and the efform, such as cont s, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh I all foreign countries ("API	limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
to insert the		iling date, and Office into	the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
		-	
		1	T.

MS Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Tylbo Zhu Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	VM6 ZV	03/23/2	2018
Printed Name in English (if other than English)		Date	
(if other than English)	Yibo Zhu	朱亦博	
en de la fille de la fille de la company de la fille de la fil La fille de la fille de la La fille de la	Printed Name in English		

MS Docket No.: 403865-US-NE I <u>Jitendra D. Padhye</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GROUP-BASED DATA REPLICATION IN MULTI-TENANT STORAGE SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 3/26/2018 and given Application No. 15936267 by the following Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
☐ was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office "";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, or behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

MS Docket No.: 403865-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

0 / 0 //	
Jitendra Padhye	3/23/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jitendra D. Padhye	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of subject matter	" ("INVENTION") disclosed JP-BASED DATA REPLICATIO	MS Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u> ginal inventor or an original joint I and/or claimed in a patent ON IN MULTI-TENANT STORAGE
LLC., One Mi LEGAL REPR on 3/26/2 the followi	legal representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, VESENTATIVES), to inser	v authorizes, and requests, crosoft Technology Licensing, Vashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S there in parentheses (filed plication No. 15936267 by this date, and Office, when known;
No	b	u
behalf of itself and its succ of acquiring, the entire a priority, in the INVENTION derived therefrom, such a United States, its territoric ASSIGNOR hereby a	cessors and assigns ("ASS nd exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (as continuing application es, and all foreign countruthorizes, and requests, No., filing date, and Of	chington limited liability company, on GIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous and interest, including the right of and all other applications and patents in whole or in part, in and for the ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES fice into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 403865-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

3 f	
Hory Bay Lin	03/23/20/8
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hongqiang Liu	刘洪强
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket	No.:	403865-US-NE
		www.commons.commons.com

		Will Indexet Ind., Topography
	<u>aehyeok Kim</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the o	
inventor of	f subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos	ed and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "GROUP-BASED DATA REPLICAT	ION IN MULTI-TENANT STORAGE
	"APPLICATION"), which:	
inga.	8	
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR here	by authorizes, and requests,
	AŠSIGNEE'S legal representative, N	Nicrosoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond,	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insi	ert here in parentheses (filed
	on <u>3/26/2018</u> and given Ap	pplication No. 15936267 by
	the following Office USPT	CO this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filin	g date, and Office, when known:
·	\$ 652 e	
	was filed on	and was given Application
	No	by the following Office
	8	σ, ,
Micro	osoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Wa	shington limited liability company, or
	self and its successors and assigns ("AS	
	g, the entire and exclusive rights, titl	
	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (
	refrom, such as continuing applicatio	
	es, its territories, and all foreign count	
	and the second and the second second	ing (mi biomion peniamitato)),
OIZZA	GNOR hereby authorizes, and requests	ASCIONECIC I ECAI DEDDECERETATIVE
	e Application No., filing date, and O	nice into the following table for any
\$, , ,	N DERIVATIVES after they are known;	
Application	1 No. Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 403865-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

-	
<u></u>	2019 / 03 / 22
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daehyeok Kim	7) 4 24
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

		M	S Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>
I Sha	char Raindel ("ASS	SIGNOR") am the original in	nventor or an original joint
		ENTION") disclosed and/or	- -
		ED DATA REPLICATION IN MU	•
	APPLICATION"), which		TENANT STONAGE
STSTEIVIS (A	Freication), willer	1.	
X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r	epresentative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsof	t Way, Redmond, Washing	ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENT	ATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
		and given Application	•
	the following Of		
		olication No., filing date, ar	
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
_			
	was filed on	and was	given Application
	No	by the fol	lowing Office
	"	"	
Micro	soft Technology Lice	ensing, LLC, a Washington	limited liability company, on
behalf of itse	elf and its successors	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	, is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring	, the entire and exc	clusive rights, title and in	terest, including the right of
priority, in tl	ne INVENTION and t	he APPLICATION (and all o	ther applications and patents
•			ole or in part, in and for the
	•	- , ,	PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
omed state	s, its territories, and	an rereign countries (711)	2.6/11/6/1 22/11/11/23 ///
ASSIC	NOR hereby authori	zes and requests ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	•	·	the following table for any
	N DERIVATIVES after	=	o the following table for any
		· · ·	Office
Application	NO.	Filing Date	Office
1		i	1

MS Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

BHLI TAR	3/23/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shachar Raindel	שחר ריינדל
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

		\mathbf{M}°	S Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>
I <u>Ani</u>	<u>rudh Badam</u> ("ASS	SIGNOR") am the original in	ventor or an original joint
inventor of s	subject matter ("INVI	ENTION") disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent
application of	entitled "GROUP-BASI	ED DATA REPLICATION IN MU	JLTI-TENANT STORAGE
SYSTEMS" ("A	APPLICATION"), which	h:	
X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal i	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	3	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	57
		ATIVES), to insert here	
		and given Application	•
		ffice <u>USPTO</u>	•
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;		
		, <u> </u>	•
	C1 1		· A D water
	was filed on and was given Application		
	No by the following Office		
	<u> </u>	,	
	- ·		limited liability company, on
			, is entitled to, and is desirous
_		-	terest, including the right of
• •			ther applications and patents
derived ther	efrom, such as cont	tinuing applications, in wh	nole or in part, in and for the
United State	s, its territories, and	l all foreign countries ("API	PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIC	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the	e Application No., f	iling date, and Office into	o the following table for any
APPLICATIO	N DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: <u>403865-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

1 1=	
P	03/26/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anirudh Badam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)